

FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

NOTICE OF CORRECTION

DATE: MAY 5, 2011

**CASE OF: WAGNER, VAUGHAN, MCCLAUGHLIN & BRENNAN, P.A. V.
KENNEDY LAW GROUP**

DOCKET NO.: SC08-1525

OPINION FILED: APRIL 7, 2011

ATTENTION: ALL PUBLISHERS

**THE FOLLOWING CORRECTIONS HAVE BEEN MADE IN THE ABOVE
OPINION:**

1. On page 1, in the style of the case, the name “Vaughn” in the name of the firm listed as petitioner has been corrected to read “Vaughan.”

2. On page 1, line 1 of the opinion, the name “Vaughn” has been corrected to read “Vaughan.”

3. On page 2, fourth line from the bottom of the page, the name “Vaughn” has been corrected to read “Vaughan.”

4. On page 5, first full paragraph, line 2, the statutory reference “section 768.28” has been corrected to read “section 768.26.”

5. On page 6, line 2, “768.28” has been corrected to read “768.26.”

6. On page 11, line 2 and in the first line of the second paragraph, “768.28” has been corrected to read “768.26.”

SIGNED: JUDY NEEL, OPINIONS CLERK

The corrected hard copy will follow by mail.